DATA SHEET
ULTRA LOW CAPACITANCE PROTECTION DEVICE
UE0201
15V
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

(7) DEFAUL CODE
Letter L is system default code for ordering only
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code for a UE0201 clamping voltage 40V, trigger  voltage
350V ESD suppressor working voltage 15V, supplied in 7-inch tape reel
with 10Kpcs quantify is: UE0201FCR-0715VL.
ORDERING INFORMATION - GLOBAL PART NUMBER
Part number is identified by the series name, size, clamping voltage,
trigger voltage, packaging type, capacitance, taping reel, working voltage.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Product specification
3
8
SERIES
0201
 UE
Nov. 28, 2014  V.0
     MARKING
UE0201
 No Marking
CONSTRUCTION
The ESD suppressors are constructed out of a high-
grade ceramic body. Internal metal electrode is cut a
kerf into two parts which are connected by ESD
absorbent paste. The ESD absorbent layer is covered
with protective coat. Finally, the two external
terminations (matte tin) are added. See Fig. 2.
DIMENSIONS
TYPE L (mm) W (mm) H (mm) I1 (mm)
UE0201 0.60 ±0.03 0.30 ±0.03 0.24 ±0.03 0.15 ±0.07
Table 1
Fig. 1
SIZE FOOTPRINT Dimensions  code (unit: mm)
UE0201
A B C
0.40 0.35 0.65
Table 2
RECOMMENDED FOOTPRINT DIMENSIONS
 Fig. 3
For Table 2
 Fig. 2 ESD suppressor outlines
OOUUTTLLIINNEESS
  For dimension, please refer to Table 1
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
Product specification
4
8
SERIES
0201
 UE
Nov. 28, 2014  V.0
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER  VALUE
Maximum Contact discharge voltage Per IEC61000-4-2  15KV
Maximum Air discharge voltage Per IEC61000-4-2  25KV
Maximum Operating temperature(TOPER)  -55℃ to +125℃
Maximum temperature for soldering during 10s (TL)  260℃
Table 3
PACKING STYLE REEL DIMENSION UE0201
Paper taping reel (R) 7" (178 mm) 10,000
PACKING STYLE AND PACKAGING QUANTITY
Table 5 Packing style and packaging quantity
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃)